share certificates by passing Circular Resolutions.  

The text of the Circular Resolution was as follows: 

Date: 09.07.2016 

“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 8 (Eight) shareholders holding 1290 
(One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety only) equity shares of the Company as 
per the statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board 
and enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

Date: 26.07.2016 

“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 4 (Four) shareholders holding 458 
(Four Hundred Fifty Eight only) equity shares of the Company as per the 
statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

Date: 09.08.2016 

“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 9 (Nine) shareholders holding 1291 
(One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One only) equity shares of the 
Company as per the statement circulated to the members of the Committee 
of the Board and enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

Date: 24.08.2016 

“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 6 (Six) shareholders holding 1679 (One 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) equity shares of the Company as 
per the statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board 
and enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and